The district will not solicit bids or otherwise contract for a sum greater than $25,000 with 

vendors that are on the “excluded parties list” if the contract is to be paid from federal grant 

funds. 

All purchases for a Federal program with an estimated purchase price between ten thousand 

dollars ($10,000) and twenty-one thousand six hundred four dollars ($21,604) and all purchases 

of commodities with an estimated purchase price that equals or exceeds twenty-one thousand six 

hundred four dollars ($21,604) shall be procured by soliciting bids.6 Specifications shall be 

devised for all commodities to be bid that are specific enough to ensure uniformity of the bid and 

yet not so restrictive that it would prevent competitive bidding. The bid specifications shall not

[...]

 The increase to the base salary schedule was to bring the district into compliance with the 

statutory minimum teacher salary schedule; 

 Seventy-five percent (75%) or more of the district’s eligible employees participate in 

health insurance through the PSELHIP; or 

 The district’s contribution is one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) or more above the 

minimum contribution amount. 

When a district employee has elected the employee and spouse plan or the family plan and the 

employee’s spouse also works for the district, the employee who is the primary insured individual